
From: Bert Loomis <bertl@cablespeed.com> 
Date: March 15, 2014, 9:11:43 PM PDT 
To: <comments@utc.wa.gov>, <ddanner@utc.wa.gov>, <jgoltz@utc.wa.gov>, 
<pjones@utc.wa.gov>, "jim@nickless.com" <jim@nickless.com>, "Rose, Scott (ECY)" 
<sros461@ECY.WA.GOV>, "cris.matthews@ecy.wa.gov" <cris.matthews@ecy.wa.gov>, Allen 
Standish <kastandish@gmail.com>, "Elizabeth Van Zonneveld" <evz@cablespeed.com>, Nancy 
& Bill Zingheim <zing@olympus.net>, Maggie Yturri <maggie@yturri.com>, Scott Wilson 
<scott@ptleader.com>, "Craig Welck" <cwelch@seattletimes.com>, Philip Watness 
<whatnews@olypen.com>, "John Walker" <jawalker3@live.com>, Paul Taylor 
<paulanddawn@gmx.com>, "David Sullivan" <dsullivan@co.jefferson.wa.us>, Ralph Stroy 
<wrstroy@cablespeed.com>, Jeff Stewart <jste461@ecy.wa.gov>, "\"Tharinger, Steve\"" 
<STharinger@co.clallam.wa.us>, Ken Stahl <kjstahl@cablespeed.com>, Jean Soper 
<soperjean4@gmail.com>, Edel Sokol <preussenfrau@hotmail.com>, Carl Smith 
<csmith@co.jefferson.wa.us>, ROBERT SKODIS <RTSLG@MSN.COM>, "Tony Simpson" 
<ausimpson@msn.com>, Randall Shelley <rshelley@waypoint.com>, Kathleen Shelley 
<kathleen.shelley@gmail.com>, Richard Shattuck <shattucklaw@earthlink.net>, Jay Sewards 
<jasewards@me.com>, "Carol Reichstetter" <creichstetter@earthlink.net>, Daniel Quail 
<quails1053@yahoo.com>, Les Powers <powers_therrien@yvn.com>, Audrey Pedersen 
<pedersen@olypen.com>, Allen Panasuk <adpan@cablespeed.com>, Sue Oemichen 
<brettandsue@q.com>, Fred Obee <fobee@ptleader.com>, Jack and Roseann Nystrom 
<roseann-jack@broadstripe.net>, Larry Nobles <Lnobles@cablespeed.com>, "Tom McCay" 
<temccay@cablespeed.com>, Brad Martin <brad.martin@plfr.org>, "Larry Lawson" 
<thelaw@olypen.com>, Mike Larkin <mlarkin@olypen.com>, Kathy Larkin 
<klarkin@olypen.com>, Marc & Kerri Koenig <kbkoenig@icloud.com>, Ed Knodle 
<edandjan@cablespeed.com>, CHULSOON KHANG <soonchulyee@msn.com>, "Jeanne & 
Peter Joseph" <jjadv@olympus.net>, Greg Jordshaugen <jordshaugen2@msn.com>, Phil 
Johnson <pjohnson@co.jefferson.wa.us>, "David W. Johnson" <djohnson@co.jefferson.wa.us>, 
Del Jacobs <Del3sail@aol.com>, Laury Hunt <lthunt999@gmail.com>, Glee Hubbard 
<gleehubbard@olypen.com>, GB Hampton <cathbarc@cablespeed.com>, Lewis Hale 
<lewishale@aol.com>, Richard Grieves <griever@cablespeed.com>, Bob Grant 
<bobgrant99@gmail.com>, Bob Grahm <bgconsulting@cablespeed.com>, Suzanne Graber 
<seg@cablespeed.com>, "Lisa and Willard Gatlin" <lwgatlin@msn.com>, Bill Funke 
<funkewg@broadstripe.net>, Paula Ehlers <pehl461@ecy.wa.gov>, Tony Durham 
<AFDurham@waypoint.com>, "Bill Cooke" <GWC@cablespeed.com>, Jerry Conover 
<tdarjer@waypt.com>, "Browne, William G. - COB" <BrowneW@bus.oregonstate.edu>, Don 
Clark <genesee@comcast.net>, Bill Centobene <w.centobene@mac.com>, Kay Cathcart 
<cathcartltd-ptludlow@cablespeed.com>, Hana Buresova <hanab1989@hotmail.com>, Mary 
Ann Breen <maryannbreen@yahoo.com>, Jim Brannaman <jimbr@cablespeed.com>, Jim 
Boyer <baysiders@cablespeed.com>, "Neil and Maureen Black" <nmblack49@hotmail.com>, 
Charlie Bermant <charlie.bermant@peninsuladailynews.com>, Mike Baroumes 
<baroumes@yahoo.com>, Douglas Barber <mardou1@cablespeed.com>, John Austin 
<jaustin@co.jefferson.wa.us>, Allison Arthur <aarthur@ptleader.com>, "David Armitage" 
<gda141@gmail.com>, Jim Anest <jane461@ecy.wa.gov>, Lee Amundson 
<amundson@cablespeed.com>, "Cupp, John (UTC)" <JCupp@utc.wa.gov>, 
"rebecca.lawson@ecy.wa.gov" <rebecca.lawson@ecy.wa.gov>, "maia.bellon@ecy.wa.gov" 
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<maia.bellon@ecy.wa.gov>, "jim.pendowski@ecy.wa.gov" <jim.pendowski@ecy.wa.gov> 
Subject: Docket UW-110436 /Olympic Water & Sewer, Inc.  

RE: Docket UW-110436 /Olympic Water & Sewer, Inc. request for $165,059 in reimbursements  
 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
Dear Commissioners: 
 
On March 7, 2014, Olympic Water & Sewer, Inc. [OWSI] notified their customers that they were seeking 
approval from WUTC to “temporarily increase annual revenue an average of $52,124.80 for the next 
three years,” [totals $165,059]. 
 
This increase is to cover OWSI’s cost for attempting to drill a new water well on a “property known to be 
toxic.”   Surprisingly, on the second day of drilling, it was discovered that the well was extremely toxic 
and the project was abandoned.  Now OWSI wants it’s customers to reimburse them for that cost. 
 
OWSI management and Port Ludlow Associates [PLA]  knew, or should have known, that the site was 
toxic.  The purchase and sales documents between PLA, OWSI and Pope Resources should be very 
enlightening. 
  
The bottom line is that OWSI customers should not be responsible for reimbursing them for a reckless, 
business decision to drill a new well on a known toxic site.   
 
All attempt to have OWSI customers pay for this predictable and avoidable disaster will be aggressively 
challenged.  I encourage you to carefully evaluate the facts, and do the right thing and protect the interest 
of OWSI customers from this unjustified expense. 
 
Thank you for your consideration. 
 
Bert Loomis 
235 Edgewood Drive 
Port Ludlow, WA 98265 
(360) 437-0901 
bertl@cablespeed.com 
 
 
 
 
 
DATE:                    August 13, 2013 
  
RE:                         Olympic Water & Sewer [system #68700], Well 17/DOE Toxic Cleanup 
                                FS ID 62223345 / WARM Rank 2, WAC 173-340-530, RCW 70.105D.0409(5)     
                                WAC 173-340-520 (1c) 
 
FROM:                 Bert Loomis 
  
TO:                        Rebecca Lawson, Section Manager, Toxics Cleanup Program, DOE 
  
MEMO:                 Ms. Lawson, 
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  You recently received a letter of concern regarding the above referenced matter, from Jefferson 
County; please explain what your department is doing to resolve this problem.  DOE, Jefferson County, 
Pope Resources, Port Ludlow Associates and OWSI have been aware of this situation for years and to 
date no action has been taken. 
  
                           I do not understand DOE’s apparent inability to bring a timely resolution to this serious 
contamination problem.  It is also of concern that these delays may cause the OWSI customers to get 
stuck with paying for the clean up cost. 
  
                           I look forward to your response 
                         
  
   C:                       Maia Bellon, Jim Pendowski, Rebecca Lawson,  
                           Scott Rose, and Cris Matthews, DOE & Jefferson County DCD & BOCC 

 


